Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Loral Vought Systems Corporation	04/29/1996
Loral Vought Systems Corporation	04/29/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Vought Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5539206
Patent Number:	5006936
Patent Number:	5580795
Patent Number:	5644386
Patent Number:	5682005
Patent Number:	5641366
Patent Number:	5691736
Patent Number:	5701326
Patent Number:	5703315
Patent Number:	5637375
Patent Number:	5511015
Patent Number:	5627542
Patent Number:	4960550
Patent Number:	5560567
	DATENT

PATENT

500014935 REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0321

Patent Number:	5542471
Patent Number:	5731752
Patent Number:	5543796
Patent Number:	5536574
Patent Number:	5518816
Patent Number:	5494239
Patent Number:	5453324
Patent Number:	5631830
Patent Number:	4745864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)897-6606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Patrick.M.Hogan@lmco.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Hogan
Address Line 1: 6801 Rockledge Drive

Address Line 2: MS 236

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Hogan

Total Attachments: 2

source=LORAL VS TO LMVS#page1.tif source=LORAL VS TO LMVS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0322



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LORAL VOUGHT SYSTEMS
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LORAL VOUGHT SYSTEMS
CORPORATION" TO "LOCKHEED MARTIN VOUGHT SYSTEMS CORPORATION",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
1996, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

2304976 8100

040870006



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3517154

DATE: 12-03-04

PATENT

REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0323

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 12:00 PM 04/29/1996
960123017 - 2304976

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

.

Loral Vought Systems Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the sole stockholder of said Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Loral Vought Systems Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Lockheed Martin Vought Systems Corporation."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given a unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by William J. Lasalle, its Vice President and Assistant Secretary and attested by Stephen M. Piper, its Vice President and Assistant Secretary, this 29 day of April, 1996.

By Lilliam J. Lafalla
Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 12/16/2004